	Lexington-Fayette Urban County County Government						
Legislation Details							
File #:	0901	-23 Version: 2	Name:	use them for the implem the Kentucky Division o Grant Program in the ar Wolf Run Watershed Pr	Request Council authorization to accept funds, and use them for the implementation of this project, from the Kentucky Division of Water 2023 Section 319(h) Grant Program in the amount of \$320,000 for the Wolf Run Watershed Project for the Division of Envi		
Туре:	Reso	blution	Status:	Approved			
File created:	9/1/2	023	In control:	Urban County Council			
On agenda:	9/28/	2023	Final action	n: 9/28/2023			
Enactment date:	9/28/	2023	Enactment	#: R-505-2023			
Title:	A Resolution authorizing and directing the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, to execute an Agreement with the Ky. Div. of Water for the acceptance of Commonwealth of Ky. funds under the 2023 Section 319(h) Grant Program, which Grant funds are in the amount of \$320,000 for the Wolf Run Watershed Project for the Div. of Environmental Services, Environmental Quality and Public Works, the acceptance of which obligates the Urban County Government to the expenditure of \$300,000 as a local match, and authorizing the Mayor to transfer unencumbered funds within the Grant Budget. [Div. of Environmental Services, Carey]						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	s: 1. 24-Blue Sheet Wolf Run 319(h) Grant Acceptance, 2. BA 12531, 3. DRAFT PON2_129_2400000129_1_PO_CNTRCT_FORM, 4. 00794942.pdf, 5. R-505-2023						
Date	Ver.	Action By		Action	Result		
9/28/2023	2	Urban County Council		Approved	Pass		
9/14/2023	2	Urban County Council		Received First Reading			
9/12/2023	2	Urban County Council We Session	ork	Approved and Referred to Do	ocket Pass		